
UNBC (3-4-2, 3-4-2) -vs- Mount Royal (4-1-4, 4-1-4)
9/21/2025 at Calgary, Alberta (MRU Field #2)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 9/21/2025
Attendance: 101
Stadium: MRU Field #2
Officials: Referee, Mazen Hassanin   Asst. Referee, Nolan
Kuczaj   Tyson Fedor   Scorer, James Morrissey   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
UNBC 3 0 3
Mount Royal 2 1 3

UNBC 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 4 Pipeijn van der Ende 1 1 1 0 82
D 8 Hagon Kim 0 0 0 0 90
M 10 Mehdi Bounaaja 2 0 0 0 60
M 13 Isaac Tate 0 0 0 0 82
M 17 Mark Talisuna 1 1 1 0 90
M 20 James Jordan 1 0 0 0 69
D 21 Koss Nystedt 1 0 0 0 90
D 26 Charlie Beauvais 0 0 0 0 90
GK 27 Logan Pierce 0 0 0 0 90
D 29 Jamie Wildash-Chan 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
TM Team 0 1 1 0 0

D 3 Adam Korduner 0 0 0 0 30
D 6 Luke Graham 0 0 0 0 30
M 14 Charlie Stewart 0 0 0 0 8
M 16 Trevor Scott 0 0 0 0 8
S 22 Josh Jordan 0 0 0 0 21
GK 25 Yanni Ntapas 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 3 3 0 930

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
27 Logan Pierce 90:00 3 1

Totals 3 1

Mount Royal 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 2 Hyunsoo Ryu 1 0 0 0 75
MID 4 Maximo Niro 1 0 0 0 67
DEF 6 Alex Kemsley 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 7 Joshua Flaksman 1 0 0 0 45
MID 8 Skyler Rogers 2 1 1 0 90
MID 10 Jonathan Walter 3 2 1 0 90
G 12 Sjard Strauss 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 13 Joseph Green 2 0 0 0 90
MID 18 Felix Liebich 0 0 0 0 63
FWD 20 Chanan Chanda 2 1 1 1 90
DEF 26 Ruben Koudelka 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 3 Timon Haetscher 0 0 0 0 23
MID 9 Luka Patik 1 0 0 0 27
FWD 19 Clement Guay 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 21 Kwasi Oteng-Frimpong 0 0 0 0 45
G 22 Dorian Reyes 0 0 0 0 0
DEF 27 Valentin Kirchner 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 4 3 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
12 Sjard Strauss 90:00 3 0

Totals 3 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
UNBC 6 0 6
Mount Royal 8 5 13

Saves By Period
UNBC 1 0 1
Mount Royal 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
UNBC 0 0 0
Mount Royal 0 3 3

Fouls By Period
UNBC 3 3 6
Mount Royal 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

15:20 UNBC Team
GOAL by UNBC, own goal (FIRST GOAL), goal
number 1 for season.

30:01 UNBC Mark Talisuna
GOAL by UNBC Mark Talisuna, goal number 1
for season.

32:11 MRU Skyler Rogers
GOAL by Mount Royal Skyler Rogers, goal
number 1 for season.

37:36 UNBC Pipeijn van der Ende
GOAL by UNBC Pipeijn van der Ende, goal
number 1 for season.

40:47 MRU Jonathan Walter Chanan Chanda
GOAL by Mount Royal Jonathan Walter, Assist
by Chanan Chanda, goal number 1 for season.

89:36 MRU Chanan Chanda
Mount Royal Chanan Chanda PENALTY KICK
GOAL, goal number 6 for season.



Cautions and Ejections: 17:26 (YELLOW), #26 Charlie Beauvais (UNBC)   59:25 (YELLOW), #10 Jonathan Walter (MRU)   66:08 (YELLOW),
#20 Chanan Chanda (MRU)   69:00 (YELLOW), #3 Adam Korduner (UNBC)   69:50 (YELLOW), #2 Hyunsoo Ryu (MRU)   71:09 (YELLOW), #6
Luke Graham (UNBC)   85:34 (YELLOW), #TM Team (UNBC)   88:46 (YELLOW), #27 Logan Pierce (UNBC)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 UNBC Logan Pierce at goalie for UNBC.
0:00 MRU Sjard Strauss at goalie for Mount Royal.
-- UNBC Foul on UNBC.
3:14 UNBC Shot by UNBC Mehdi Bounaaja, Wide.
6:23 MRU Shot by Mount Royal Joseph Green, Blocked.
8:38 MRU Shot by Mount Royal Joseph Green, High.
12:28 MRU Offside against Mount Royal.
13:23 UNBC Shot by UNBC James Jordan, High.
15:20 UNBC GOAL by UNBC, own goal (FIRST GOAL), goal number 1 for season.

UNBC 1, Mount Royal 0
16:52 UNBC Shot by UNBC Mehdi Bounaaja, Blocked.
17:26 UNBC Yellow card on UNBC Charlie Beauvais.
18:08 MRU Shot by Mount Royal Jonathan Walter, Save (by goalie) Logan Pierce.
-- MRU Foul on Mount Royal.
23:58 MRU Shot by Mount Royal Joshua Flaksman, Wide.
-- MRU Foul on Mount Royal.
26:43 UNBC Header Shot by UNBC Koss Nystedt, Wide Right.
30:01 UNBC GOAL by UNBC Mark Talisuna, goal number 1 for season.

UNBC 2, Mount Royal 0
32:11 MRU GOAL by Mount Royal Skyler Rogers, goal number 1 for season.

UNBC 2, Mount Royal 1
-- MRU Foul on Mount Royal.
33:43 MRU Shot by Mount Royal Maximo Niro, Wide Right.
35:16 MRU Offside against Mount Royal.
37:36 UNBC GOAL by UNBC Pipeijn van der Ende, goal number 1 for season.

UNBC 3, Mount Royal 1
-- UNBC Foul on UNBC.
40:47 MRU GOAL by Mount Royal Jonathan Walter, Assist by Chanan Chanda, goal number 1 for season.

UNBC 3, Mount Royal 2
-- UNBC Foul on UNBC.
42:29 MRU Shot by Mount Royal Skyler Rogers, High.
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00 MRU Mount Royal substitution: Kwasi Oteng-Frimpong for Joshua Flaksman.
-- UNBC Foul on UNBC.
52:26 MRU Shot by Mount Royal Hyunsoo Ryu, Wide.
54:00 MRU Shot by Mount Royal Jonathan Walter, Hit Crossbar.
54:53 UNBC Offside against UNBC.
58:08 MRU Shot by Mount Royal Chanan Chanda, Wide.
59:08 MRU Corner kick by Mount Royal Jonathan Walter [59:08].
59:25 MRU Yellow card on Mount Royal Jonathan Walter.
59:53 UNBC UNBC substitution: Adam Korduner for Mehdi Bounaaja.
59:53 UNBC UNBC substitution: Luke Graham for Josh Jordan.
61:22 MRU Shot by Mount Royal Luka Patik, High.
62:58 MRU Mount Royal substitution: Luka Patik for Felix Liebich.
-- MRU Foul on Mount Royal.
66:08 MRU Yellow card on Mount Royal Chanan Chanda.
66:59 MRU Mount Royal substitution: Timon Haetscher for Maximo Niro.
69:00 UNBC Yellow card on UNBC Adam Korduner.
69:00 UNBC UNBC substitution: Josh Jordan for James Jordan.
69:25 MRU Corner kick by Mount Royal Jonathan Walter [69:25].
69:50 MRU Yellow card on Mount Royal Hyunsoo Ryu.
71:09 UNBC Yellow card on UNBC Luke Graham.
74:38 MRU Mount Royal substitution: Clement Guay for Hyunsoo Ryu.
-- MRU Foul on Mount Royal.
-- MRU Foul on Mount Royal.
81:38 UNBC UNBC substitution: Charlie Stewart for Isaac Tate.
81:38 UNBC UNBC substitution: Trevor Scott for Pipeijn van der Ende.
-- UNBC Foul on UNBC.



85:34 UNBC Yellow card on UNBC Team.
-- UNBC Foul on UNBC.
88:46 UNBC Yellow card on UNBC Logan Pierce.
89:36 MRU Mount Royal Chanan Chanda PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 6 for season.

UNBC 3, Mount Royal 3
90:00 UNBC UNBC substitution: Yanni Ntapas for Logan Pierce.
90:00 MRU Mount Royal substitution: Valentin Kirchner for Joseph Green.
90:00 MRU Corner kick by Mount Royal Luka Patik [90:00].


